021800

RECORI

## 03-29-2000

MM 2.20.00 TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record in 99769

ts or copy thereof.

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)</li> </ol>	t 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
numerically)	Name: Via Technologies, Inc.
1. Po-chuan Chen	Internal Address: 8F, 533, Chung-Cheng Road
2. Ta-Hsiu Huang	Street Address: 8F, 533, Chung-Cheng Road
3. Shou-Cheng Kao	City: Hsin-Tien, Taipei State: Taiwan, R.O.C.
3. Shou Cheng ruo	4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
an	
(X) Assignment	(X) Application(s) filed herewith
() Merger	Execution Date(s): October 19, 1999
() Security Agreement	
() Change of Name	() Patent Application No.:
() Other:	Filing Date:
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution	() Patent No.:
dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated i	
l above)	in issue Date.
09/5/0 589	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes $(X)$ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	
	(X) Enclosed
Name: John M. Carson	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	•
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	9 Deposit assessment numbers 11 1410
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	Discondense di Control de la c
Attorney's Docket No.: TOPTE14.001AUS	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
X	
9. Statement and signature.	
( )	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	· /
Library Co.	2/22/00
John M. Carson	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
34,303 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	rmation to:
28/2000 DCDATES 00000055 09510589 Assistar	mt Commission on for Potenti
40 00 00	nt Commissioner for Patents
F1.5381 / I	Box Assignments
HE\DOCS\MOT\MOT-1039.DOC	ashington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0875**  cher estable

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Po-chuan CHEN, Ta-Hsiu HUANG	and Shou-Cheng KAO
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented co	
as described and set forth in the below identified applicati	
Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TESTING CROSSOVER	<del></del>
Filed: Serial No. Executed on: October 19, 1999	·
Executed on: October 19, 1999	
WHEREAS, VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of _8	BF, 533, Chung-Cheng Rd.,
Hsin-Tien, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereina	after referred to as ASSIGNEE, is
desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said in	nvention and application and in any
U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	CONCERN D. 1.1
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is h	
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by	
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's succeights, title and interest in and to the said invention	ressors and assigns, all filture
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent	
the same in the United States, the said interest to be hel	
fully and exclusively as it would have been held and	enioved by said Assigned as
Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end ar	
may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal,	
substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/th Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with A	
application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknow	
papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for	
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform su	
may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said	
vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successor	's and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have	signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	
Po-chuan Chen	Oct. 19, 1999
Po-chuan CHEN D	ate:
FO-Chair Chen	atc.
711 // .	nl 10 1598
Ang.	Oct. 19. 1999
Ta-Hsiu HUANG D	ate:
<b>-</b>	
UAD OL CI	
KAD, Shou-Cheng Shou-Cheng KAO D	Oct. 19 , 1999 ate:
Shou-Cheng KAO D	ate:

**RECORDED: 02/22/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0876